		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office					
	PATEN	TS ONLY Docket No. 3206849-					
	<u></u>	0000307028					
	To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ics):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Creditaustalt Corporate Finance, Inc.		Name: Hudson Respiratory Care, Inc.					
		a California Corporation					
	Individual(s) Association	Address: 27711 Diaz Road					
	General Partnership	Çity: Temecula, California					
	Other	Zip Code: 92589					
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No						
3.	Nature of conveyance:						
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	Assignment						
	Security Agreement						
×	Other: Termination of Assignment for Security						
Г	Deles April 7, 1009						
4.	ecution Date: April 7, 1998 Parent numbers:	<u></u>					
4.	ratent numbers.						
	See Attached Schedule of Patents.						
	Additional numbers attached? 🛘 Ycs 🗷 No						
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7					
	document should be mailed:						
	Gary D. Lucck	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$190.00					
	Bingham McCutchen LLP	_					
	Three Embarcadero Center, Suite 1800	☐ Enclosed					
1	San Francisco, CA 94111-4067	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing					
		Attorney Docket No 3206849-0000307028					
	<u></u>	8. Deposit account number: 50-2518					
The		be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-2518					
		THIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
original document.							
Name: Gary D. Lucck Date: June 22, 2004							
	Registration No. 50,791 Sfgnature						
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4							
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FACSIMILE							
	I hereby certify that this paper and all enclosures are being transmitted via facsimile to Mail Stop Assignment, Recordation Service,						
U.5	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Junca 2004 to facsimile number (703) 306-5995						

LA/40267251.1

PATENT REEL: 014763 FRAME: 0284

700093465

06/22/2004 16:29 FAX

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

(7 PATENTS)

4,803,471

5,099,836

5,005,568

4,674,494

D 340,976

4,765,327 5,460,172

1

PATENT REEL: 014763 FRAME: 0285

TERMINATION OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY (PATENTS)

In consideration of payment by Hudson Respiratory Care Inc., a California corporation (the "Company"), to Creditanstalt Corporate Finance, Inc. ("Assignor"), for itself and as agent for the Lenders (as defined below) under that certain Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement (the "Credit Agreement") dated as of April 28, 1995, as amended, among the Company, Assignor, and the lenders party thereto (the "Lenders"), of all of the Company's obligations to Assignor and to the Lenders under the Credit Agreement, Assignor hereby assigns and sets over unto the Company, its successors and assigns, and releases and terminates all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to and under that certain Security Agreement (Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights) (the "Patent Assignment"), dated as of September 14, 1992, as amended, executed by the Company in favor of Assignor and the Lenders, including, without limitation, all rights that Assignor may have with respect to the "Patents," as such term is defined in the Patent Assignment, a list of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A. "

Dated: April 7, 1998

CREDITANSTALT CORPORATE FINANCE, INC., as agent

Title

STATE OF CAMPORNIA

ss.:

on this Seo day of April, 1998, before me personally appeared Pareick J. Kourvas , to me personal pareick p _,_to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that (he) she is VICE PRESIDENT of CREDITANSTALT CORPORATE FINANCE, INC., that said instrument was signed on behalf of the said corporation, and the said foreact J. Keunus acknowledged that the execution of said instrument was the free act and deed

of said corporation.

ACETALY P. WELLS ium mission #1077441 y Public **– California**

Frencisco County 1. Expline Nov 12-1999

My commission expires $/\sqrt{2}\sqrt{-2}$

3438\D102.RAT

PATENT REEL: 014763 FRAME: 0286 COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

On this RD day of April, 1998, before me personally appeared GREG ROUX, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he size is of CREDITANSTALT CORPORATE FINANCE, INC., that said instrument was signed on behalf of the said corporation, and the said GREG ROUX acknowledged that the execution of said instrument was the free act and deed

of said corporation.

Commission #1077441
Commission #1077441
Commission #1077441
Commission #1077441
Commission Floring
Commissio

Notary Public
My commission expires

PATENT

REEL: 014763 FRAME: 0287

BINGHAM McCUTCHEN

JUN 22 PH4:29

Facsimile

O-0604-355-405

DATE June 22, 2004

	NAME	FAX	PHONE
то	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, USPTO	(703) 306-5995	(703) 308-9723

Blingham McCutchen LLP

\$uite 4400

355 South Grand Avenue

Los Angeles, CA

90071-3106

PAGES

213.680.6400 213,680,6499 fax

Gary D. Lueck FROM

(213) 680-6499

(213) 680-6813

gary.lueck@bingham.com (including this cover page): 5

Type or Print Name of Person Mailing: Karen Wuerfel

Recordation of Termination of Assignment for Security RE

I hereby certify that this paper and all enclosures are being transmitted via facsimile to Mail Stop

Assignment, Recordation Service, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 22, 2004 to facsimile number

bingham.com

Message:

Boston

Hartford

London

Los Angeles

New York

Orange County

San Francisco

Silicon Valley

Tokyo

Walnut Creek Washington

(703) 306-5995

For transmission problems, please call (213) 680-6421

The information in this transmittal (including attachments, if any) is privileged and confidential and is intended only for the recipient(s) listed above. If you are neither the intended recipient(s) nor a person responsible for the delivery of this transmittal to the intended recipient(s), you are hereby notified that any unauthorized reading, distribution, copying or disclosure of this transmittal is prohibited. If you have received this transmittal in error, please notify us immediately at (same telephone number as in first paragraph - will duplicate) and return the transmittal to the sender. Thank you

Timekeeper No:	30806	Client/Matter No:	0000307028	DATE/TIM <u>Ě ŠŤAMP</u>
Client/Matter Name:				
Return To:			Floor No:	PATENT

RECORDED: 06/22/2004

REEL: 014763 FRAME: 0288